
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029490-2022 

Contract

Tender for the production of a Development Framework
and Site Delivery Plans for Carters Green

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029490
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03591e  
Published 19 October 2022, 3:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B69 3DB

Contact

David Whitehouse

Email

david_whitehouse@sandwell.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029490-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029490-2022
mailto:david_whitehouse@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKG37 - Sandwell

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sandwellmbc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sandwell.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sandwellmbc


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the production of a Development Framework and Site Delivery Plans for
Carters Green

Reference number

SMBC 22103

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council is seeking to appoint a Multi-disciplinary Planning
and Regeneration Consultancy to produce a Development Framework and Site Delivery
Plans to drive future development and investment in the Carters Green area of West
Bromwich.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £110,360

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73220000 - Development consultancy services

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council will be using the In-tend e-Tendering System for this Procurement exercise,
please visit https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sandwellmbc to access the Sandwell MBC In-tend
Supplier Portal. From here you will be able to register your company, express an interest
in the opportunity, and gain immediate access to the ITT and other related documents. To
submit a quotation you will be required to Opt In. For a Step by Step user guide to the
Sandwell MBC In-tend Supplier Portal please click on the `Guidance for Suppliers` section
of the website.All procurement responses must be carried out via the Sandwell MBC In-
tend Supplier Portal.If you require further assistance in respect of the system please
contact the In-tend support team on 0844 272 8810.Closing date: 9 September 2022 at
15:00hrs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sandwellmbc


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021480

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SMBC 22103

Title

Pproduction of a Development Framework and Site Delivery Plans for Carters Green

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/021480-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savills UK Ltd

33 Margaret Street

London

W1G 0JD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

02605138

Internet address

www.savills.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £110,360

http://www.savills.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-08T01:49:00+0100
	TCPDF




